#	Title	Preview	Codes	Reason Retired	Retired
1	Alcohol and Substance Abuse Fees; Miscellaneous Course Fees; California State University, Chico	Policy This executive order (EO 868) is issued under the authority granted by Education Code Sections 89035, 89700, Standing Orders of the Board of Trustees,	"EO 0868"	CSU, Chico fee policy has been consolidated under Policy ID 13315994	3/22/23
2	Campus Penalty Fee: Enrollment Confirmation Deposit; California State University, Chico	Policy This Executive Order (EO 725) is issued pursuant to authority granted by Education Code Section 89700, Standing Orders of the Board of Trustees, Chapter	"EO 0725"	CSU, Chico fee policy has been consolidated under Policy ID 13315994	3/22/23
3	Campus Penalty Fees for the Music Department Library; California State University, Chico	Effective with the Spring term 1998, California State University, Chico is authorized to establish a penalty fee for the music department library for printed materials	"EO 0681"	CSU, Chico fee policy has been consolidated under Policy ID 13315994	3/22/23
4	Category II Fee; Material Services and Facilities Fee; California State University, Chico	Policy This executive order (EO 1049) is issued under the authority granted by Education Code Sections 89035 and 89700, Standing Orders of the Board of	"EO 1049"	CSU, Chico fee policy has been consolidated under Policy ID 13315994	3/22/23
5	Category III Extended Education NIC Program Course Fee; California State University, Chico	Policy This executive order (EO 977) is issued under the authority granted by Education Code Sections 89035 and 89700, Standing Orders of the Board of	"EO 0977"	CSU, Chico fee policy has been consolidated under Policy ID 13315994	3/22/23
6	Category III Miscellaneous Course Fees; California State University, Chico	Policy This executive order (EO 828) is issued under the authority granted by Education Code Sections 89035, 89700, Standing Orders of the Board of Trustees,	"EO 0828"	CSU, Chico fee policy has been consolidated under Policy ID 13315994	3/22/23
7	Category III Miscellaneous Course Fees; California State University, Chico	Policy This Executive Order (EO 748) is issued pursuant to authority granted by Education Code Section 89700, Standing Orders of the Board of Trustees, Chapter	"EO 0748"	CSU, Chico fee policy has been consolidated under Policy ID 13315994	3/22/23
8	Category III Miscellaneous Course Fees; California State University, Chico	Policy This executive order (EO 782) is issued pursuant to authority granted by Education Code Section 89700, Standing Orders of the Board of Trustees, Chapter	"EO 0782"	CSU, Chico fee policy has been consolidated under Policy ID 13315994	3/22/23

#	Title	Preview	Codes	Reason Retired	Retired
9	Category III Miscellaneous Course Fees; ID Card Replacement Penalty Fee; California State University, Chico	Policy This executive order (EO 728) is issued pursuant to authority granted by Education Code Section 89700. Standing Orders of the Board of Trustees, Chapter	"EO 0728"	CSU, Chico fee policy has been consolidated under Policy ID 13315994	3/22/23
10	Mandatory Miscellaneous Course Fees; California State University, Chico	This executive order (EO 685) is issued pursuant to authority granted by Education Code 89700, Standing Orders of the Board of Trustees, Chapter III, Section	"EO 0685"	CSU, Chico fee policy has been consolidated under Policy ID 13315994	3/22/23
11	Misc Course Fees; ART 003A&B, 100, 103A, 109, 200, 203A, 209, 303, 310; BIOL 263, 275, GEO 106, 119, 204, 218, 219, PHED 112A, 180A; THEA 070; California State Univ.,	Policy This executive order (EO 889) is issued under the authority granted by Education Code Sections 89035 and 89700, Standing Orders of the Board of	"EO 0889"	CSU, Chico fee policy has been consolidated under Policy ID 13315994	3/22/23
12	Miscellaneous Course Fee for PSSC 390 - International Program to Thailand; California State University, Chico	Policy This executive order (EO 983) is issued under the authority granted by Education Code Sections 89035 and 89700, Standing Orders of the Board of	"EO 0983"	CSU, Chico fee policy has been consolidated under Policy ID 13315994	3/22/23
13	Sections 010, 107B 192A, 192B, 192C, 216, 218, 290, 292A, 292B, 292C, 295, 391; California State	Policy This executive order (EO 908) is issued under the authority granted by Education Code Sections 89035 and 89700, Standing Orders of the Board of	"EO 0908"	CSU, Chico fee policy has been consolidated under Policy ID 13315994	3/22/23
14	Miscellaneous Course Fees for Geography Section GEOG 225, and Agricultural Engineering Technology Sections AGET 85 and AGET 90; California State University, Chico	Policy: This executive order (EO 904) is issued under the authority granted by Education Code Sections 89035 and 89700, Standing Orders of the Board of	"EO 0904"	CSU, Chico fee policy has been consolidated under Policy ID 13315994	3/22/23
15	Geology Section 106 Field Mineralogy and Litho and Section 331 Environmental Science Lab; California State University Chico	Policy This executive order (EO 936) is issued under the authority granted by Education Code Sections 89035 and 89700, Standing Orders of the Board of	"EO 0936"	CSU, Chico fee policy has been consolidated under Policy ID 13315994	3/22/23

#	Title	Preview	Codes	Reason Retired	Retired
16	Miscellaneous Course Fees for Geology Section GEOG 407; California State University, Chico	Policy This executive order (EO 960) is issued under the authority granted by Education Code Sections 89035 and 89700, Standing Orders of the Board of	"EO 0960"	CSU, Chico fee policy has been consolidated under Policy ID 13315994	3/22/23
17	Miscellaneous Course Fees for Irrigation Course, Intermediate Painting Course, Advanced Painting Course, and Broadcast Management Course; California State University,	Policy This executive order (EO 845) is issued under the authority granted by Education Code Sections 89035, 89708, Standing Orders of the Board of Trustees,	"EO 0845"	CSU, Chico fee policy has been consolidated under Policy ID 13315994	3/22/23
18	Miscellaneous course fees for Physics courses 202A, 202B, 204A, 204B and 204C at California State University, Chico	Policy This executive order (EO 1021) is issued under the authority granted by Education Code Sections 89035, 89700, 89703, 90002, and 90012 and Standing Orders	"EO 1021"	CSU, Chico fee policy has been consolidated under Policy ID 13315994	3/22/23
19	Miscellaneous Course Fees for Section Numbers CDES 132, CDES 152, CM 195, CSCI 010, GEOG 001, MFGT 147, MUS101. NFSC 126L, and MFGT 243; California State	Policy This executive order (EO 714) is issued pursuant to authority granted by Education Code Section 89700, Standing Orders of the Board of Trustees, Chapter	"EO 0714"	CSU, Chico fee policy has been consolidated under Policy ID 13315994	3/22/23
20	Miscellaneous Course Fees; California State University, Chico	Policy This executive order (EO 947) is issued under the authority granted by Education Code Sections 89035 and 89700, Standing Orders of the Board of	"EO 0947"	CSU, Chico fee policy has been consolidated under Policy ID 13315994	3/22/23
21	Miscellaneous Course Fees; California State University, Chico	Policy This executive order (EO 925) is issued under the authority granted by Education Code Sections 89035 and 89700, Standing Orders of the Board of	"EO 0925"	CSU, Chico fee policy has been consolidated under Policy ID 13315994	3/22/23
22	Miscellaneous Course Fees; California State University, Chico	Policy This executive order (EO 972) is issued under the authority granted by Education Code Sections 89035 and 89700, Standing Orders of the Board of	"EO 0972"	CSU, Chico fee policy has been consolidated under Policy ID 13315994	3/22/23

#	Title	Preview	Codes	Reason Retired	Retired
23	Miscellaneous Course Fees; CDES 107, PHED 34A, PHED 34B, PSSC 253, PSY 104; California State University, Chico	Policy This executive order (EO 764) is issued pursuant to authority granted by Education Code Section 89700, Standing Orders of the Board of Trustees, Chapter	"EO 0764"	CSU, Chico fee policy has been consolidated under Policy ID 13315994	3/22/23
24	Miscellaneous Course Fees; Continuing Education fees; California State University, Chico	Policy This executive order (EO 1007) is issued under the authority granted by Education Code Sections 89035, 89700, 89703, 90002, and 90012 and Standing Orders	"EO 1007"	CSU, Chico fee policy has been consolidated under Policy ID 13315994	3/22/23
25	Miscellaneous Course Fees; Graphic Art Supplies and Transportation for Field Trips; California State University, Chico	Effective in spring 1999, California State University, Chico, is authorized to establish miscellaneous course fees for graphic art supplies in course number CDES 080; and	"EO 0692"	CSU, Chico fee policy has been consolidated under Policy ID 13315994	3/22/23
26	Employee Tax-Deferred Annuity Program	Policy Pursuant to the authority of the Board of Trustees and vested by it in the Chancellor pursuant to Section 42853 of Title 5 of	"EO 0031"	EO 31 authorizes presidents to establish an agreement to facilitate employee payroll deductions for an annuity program. In the past each campus may have had several agreements with several vendors, but now this is managed centrally and we currently have 1 provider for all campuses (Fidelity). The Delegation of Authority is no longer necessary as it is managed centrally.	3/6/23

#	Title	Preview	Codes	Reason Retired	Retired
27	Update to Attachment 1 Designated CSU Health Care Components - Executive Order (EO) 877	Policy California State University Executive Order No. 877, _Designation of Health Care Components for Purposes of the Health Care Portability and Accountability Act of 1996	"AA 2011- 22"	This item does not qualify as a standalone policy. In addition, campuses were surveyed in 2015 to update the list of health care components. The current list of health care components is attached to the Designation of Health Care Components for Purposes of the Health Care Portability and Accountability Act of 1996 (HIPAA) Policy.	3/3/23
28	Accessible Technology Initiative; Amendment to AA-2013-03	The results of a systemwide audit completed in 2015 on Accessible Technology (Audit Report 14 -28) indicates that the ATI policy be updated to better	"AA 2015- 22"	This amendment has been incorporated into the Accessible Technology Initiative Policy.	1/25/23
29	Research, Scholarship, and Creative Activities Considerations in the Context of COVID-19	Supplemental Guidance for 2020-2021 Academic Year Planning in the Context of COVID-19 Research, scholarship, creative activities, and community service1 comprise core aspects of the CSU	COVID-19	Guidance is not relevant in 2023; external guidance (Cal OSHA, CDPH, etc.) has superseded this initial CSU considerations.	1/21/23

#	Title	Preview	Codes	Reason Retired	Retired
30	Authorization and Appointment of State College Presidents to Approve Sabbatical Leaves	Policy Effective February 20, 1967, each State College President is authorized and appointed to approve sabbatical leaves for eligible personnel at his respective State College	"EO 0037"	This policy has been incorporated into the Standing Orders of the Board of Trustees of the California State University, Section VI. Delegation to the Presidents.	12/22/22
31	Police Personnel and Police Officer Cadets	Summary The policy on the Selection and Testing for Sworn CSU Police Personnel and Police Officer Cadets has been updated to provide additional clarification. Key	"HR 2008- 24"	This policy will is superseded by provisions of campus law enforcement policy manual, Chapter 10 - Personnel.	11/30/22
32	Establishment or the University Sponsored Organizations as a Category for Student Organizations Affiliated with National Scholastic	Policy CSU campuses may sponsor student clubs or organizations affiliated with a national scholastic honor society under the category University Sponsored Organizations. University Sponsored Organiz	"AA 2014- 11"	This policy has been incorporated into the recently revised Student Activities policy.	11/16/22
33		Policy It is the policy of the California State University to delineate minimum qualifications for student office holders within major student government offices and those	"AA 2012- 05"	This policy has been incorporated into the recently revised Student Activities policy.	11/16/22
34	Campus Compliance with Study Abroad Policy	The results of an audit of Off Campus Activities in the system (California State University Audit Report 09-54) indicate that some policies have not been	"AA 2011- 01"	This was a memorandum used to communicate to campuses policy sections from the Exchange Programs and Campus Activities Abroad policy that needed to be complied with.	11/15/22

#	Title	Preview	Codes	Reason Retired	Retired
35	Third-Party Program Provider Study Abroad and Administrative Safeguards	To: Presidents From: Gary W. Reichard Executive Vice Chancellor and Chief Academic Officer California State University campuses have provided a variety of study abroad opportunities	"AA 2007- 25"	This information had been posted in the revised Exchange Programs and Campus Activities Abroad EO 1081 policy.	11/15/22
36	CSU Policy, Procedure, and Considerations for 2020-2021 Academic Year Planning in the Context of COVID-19	Policy Statement Executive Summary The 23 campuses of the California State University remain open and are steadfast in our commitment to inclusive excellence. We stand	COVID-19	Guidance reflected the 2020-21 academic year; no longer applicable.	10/28/22
37	California State University Motor Vehicle Program	Overview The Assistant Vice Chancellor, Systemwide Risk Management and Public Safety has responsibility for all aspects of the systemwide motor vehicle program, including inspection and	"RM 2012- 02"	This is not a policy. It simply informs on job responsibility.	7/27/22
38	Mutual Assistance, Critical Response Unit and Mutual Aid	It is the intent of the California State University (CSU) that resources and facilities of a CSU campus and its public safety departments will be	"HR 2004- 10"	Policy has been replaced Law Enforcement Manual Crisis Response Unit policy.	7/20/22
39	DRAFT Regulated Equipment and Tools	Summary Assembly Bill 481 (AB 481), which took effect on January 1, 2022, added Chapter 12.8 (commencing with Section 7070) to Division 7 of Title		This draft policy is no longer needed for collecting comments.	7/19/22
40	Access Control	Policy Objective The CSU Information Security policy provides direction and support for managing access to CSU information assets and guidance for: granting access to CSU	"ICSUAM 08060.00"	All 8000 level ICSUAM policies have been combined to create the CSU Information Security Policy and Standards policy.	7/5/22

#	Title	Preview	Codes	Reason Retired	Retired
41	Business Continuity and Disaster Recovery	Policy Objective The CSU Information Security policy provides direction and support for establishing a business continuity and disaster recovery program. Policy Statement An information security	"ICSUAM 08085.00"	All 8000 level ICSUAM policies have been combined to create the CSU Information Security Policy and Standards policy.	7/5/22
42	Change Control	Policy Objective The CSU Information Security policy provides direction and support for managing changes to CSU information assets and provides guidance for implementing emergency changes	"ICSUAM 08055.00"	All 8000 level ICSUAM policies have been combined to create the CSU Information Security Policy and Standards policy.	7/5/22
43	Configuration Management	Policy Objective The CSU Information Security policy provides direction and support for establishing a configuration management program. Policy Statement Campuses must develop, implement, and doc	"ICSUAM 08050.00"	All 8000 level ICSUAM policies have been combined to create the CSU Information Security Policy and Standards policy.	7/5/22
44	Electronic and Digital Signatures	Policy It is the policy of the CSU to permit the use of electronic or digital signatures in lieu of handwritten signatures. Usage of electronic	"ICSUAM 08100.00"	All 8000 level ICSUAM policies have been combined to create the CSU Information Security Policy and Standards policy.	7/5/22
45	Establishing an Information Security Program	Policy Objective The CSU Information Security policy defines minimum requirements for CSU Information Security Programs. Policy Statement Each campus President and the Assistant Vice Chancellor	"ICSUAM 08010.00"	All 8000 level ICSUAM policies have been combined to create the CSU Information Security Policy and Standards policy.	7/5/22

#	Title	Preview	Codes	Reason Retired	Retired
46	Information Asset Management	Policy Objective The CSU Information Security policy provides direction and support for managing CSU information assets. Policy Statement Each campus must develop and maintain a	"ICSUAM 08065.00"	All 8000 level ICSUAM policies have been combined to create the CSU Information Security Policy and Standards policy.	7/5/22
47	Information Security Awareness and Training	Policy Objective The CSU Information Security policy provides direction and support for developing and managing information security awareness and training programs. Policy Statement 100 Informa	"ICSUAM 08035.00"	All 8000 level ICSUAM policies have been combined to create the CSU Information Security Policy and Standards policy.	7/5/22
48	Information Security Incident Management	Policy Objective The CSU Information Security policy provides direction and support for establishing an information security incident management program. Policy Statement Campuses must develop an	"ICSUAM 08075.00"	All 8000 level ICSUAM policies have been combined to create the CSU Information Security Policy and Standards policy.	7/5/22
49	Information Security Policy	Policy Objective The CSU Information Security policy provides direction and support for managing personnel information security, defines pre-employment requirements, and provides guidance for managi	"ICSUAM 08030.00"	All 8000 level ICSUAM policies have been combined to create the CSU Information Security Policy and Standards policy.	7/5/22
50	Information Security Risk Management	Policy Objective The CSU Information Security policy provides direction and support for the campus information security risk management program. Policy Statement 100 Information Security Risk	"ICSUAM 08020.00"	All 8000 level ICSUAM policies have been combined to create the CSU Information Security Policy and Standards policy.	7/5/22

#	Title	Preview	Codes	Reason Retired	Retired
51	Information Systems Acquisition, Development and Maintenance	Policy Objective The CSU Information Security policy provides direction and support for managing the acquisition, development and maintenance of CSU information systems. Policy Statement Campuses	"ICSUAM 08070.00"	All 8000 level ICSUAM policies have been combined to create the CSU Information Security Policy and Standards policy.	7/5/22
52	Information Technology Security	Policy Objective The CSU Information Security policy provides direction and support for managing information technology security and guidance for: monitoring CSU information assets; protecting infor	"ICSUAM 08045.00"	All 8000 level ICSUAM policies have been combined to create the CSU Information Security Policy and Standards policy.	7/5/22
53	Introduction and Scope	Policy Objective The CSU Information Security policy provides direction for managing and protecting the confidentiality, integrity and availability of CSU information assets. In addition, the	"ICSUAM 08000.00"	All 8000 level ICSUAM policies have been combined to create the CSU Information Security Policy and Standards policy.	7/5/22
54	Managing Third Parties	Policy Objective The CSU Information Security policy provides direction and support for managing third party relationships and guidance for granting access to third parties. Policy	"ICSUAM 08040.00"	All 8000 level ICSUAM policies have been combined to create the CSU Information Security Policy and Standards policy.	7/5/22
55	Organizing Information Security	Policy Objective The CSU Information Security policy provides guidance for defining the governance structure of CSU Information Security Programs. Policy Statement Each campus must develop,	"ICSUAM 08015.00"	All 8000 level ICSUAM policies have been combined to create the CSU Information Security Policy and Standards policy.	7/5/22

#	Title	Preview	Codes	Reason Retired	Retired
56	Physical Security	Policy Objective The CSU information Security policy provides direction and support for protecting limited access areas from unauthorized physical access. Policy Statement Each campus must	"ICSUAM 08080.00"	All 8000 level ICSUAM policies have been combined to create the CSU Information Security Policy and Standards policy.	7/5/22
57	Policy Enforcement	Policy Objective The CSU Information Security policy provides direction and support for enforcing the CSU Information Security Policy. Policy Statement The CSU respects the rights	"ICSUAM 08095.00"	All 8000 level ICSUAM policies have been combined to create the CSU Information Security Policy and Standards policy.	7/5/22
58	Policy Management	Policy Objective The CSU Information Security policy defines the CSU Information Security Policy review process. Policy Statement The CSU Information Security Management Department shall be	"ICSUAM 08005.00"	All 8000 level ICSUAM policies have been combined to create the CSU Information Security Policy and Standards policy.	7/5/22
59	System-wide Information Security Compliance Program	Policy Objective The CSU Information Security policy provides direction and support for establishing a systemwide information security compliance program. Policy Statement The CSU Information Se	"ICSUAM 08090.00"	All 8000 level ICSUAM policies have been combined to create the CSU Information Security Policy and Standards policy.	7/5/22
60	SUG Summer Policy to Enhance the Graduation Initiative 2025	Policy Current CSU policy requires that qualifying students be enrolled at least half-time in order to be eligible for a State University Grant (SUG) award	"ASA 2017- 12"	The contents of this policy are now included in the consolidated version of the State University Grant (SG) Policy.	7/1/22

#	Title	Preview	Codes	Reason Retired	Retired
61	Adjustments to the State University Grant Policy	The California State University presidents have endorsed a number of changes to the State University Grant (SUG) awarding and allocation policy, as detailed in this		Information in this policy has been incorporated into the new The State University Grant (SUG) Program policy.	6/29/22
62	Delegation of Authority	Policy This executive order (EO 812) is issued under the authority of Sections 1 and 2 of Chapter III of the Standing Orders of the		The delegations of authority delineated in this policy are incorporated in the "Standing Orders of the Board of Trustees of the California State University" and the "Standing Delegations of Administrative Authority" and are no longer required to be delineated separately.	6/15/22
63	Augmented Health Services Fee; San Diego State University	Policy This executive order (EO 746) is issued pursuant to authority granted by Education Code Section 89700, Standing Orders of the Board of Trustees, Chapter	"EO 0746"	The information within this policy have been incorporated into the new Business and Finance: San Diego State University Student Fees policy.	6/6/22

#	Title	Preview	Codes	Reason Retired	Retired
64	Campus Penalty Fee; Enrollment Confirmation Deposit; San Diego State University	Policy This Executive Order (EO 719) is issued pursuant to authority granted by Education Code Section 89700, Standing Orders of the Board of Trustees, Chapter	"EO 0719"	The information within this policy have been incorporated into the new Business and Finance: San Diego State University Student Fees policy.	6/6/22
65	Campus User Fee for Services Charged to the University One-Card; San Diego State University	Effective during the 1998 fall semester, the San Diego State University is authorized to establish a campus user fee for services charged to the University	"EO 0689"	The information within this policy have been incorporated into the new Business and Finance: San Diego State University Student Fees policy.	6/6/22
66	Category III Counseling Diversion Programs Fee; San Diego State University	Policy This executive order (EO 777) is issued pursuant to authority granted by Education Code Section 89700, Standing Orders of the Board of Trustees, Chapter	"EO 0777"	The information within this policy have been incorporated into the new Business and Finance: San Diego State University Student Fees policy.	6/6/22
67	Category III Miscellaneous Course Fee; San Diego State University	Policy This executive order (EO 965) is issued under the authority granted by Education Code Sections 89035 and 89700, Standing Orders of the Board of	"EO 0965"	The information within this policy have been incorporated into the new Business and Finance: San Diego State University Student Fees policy.	6/6/22

#	Title	Preview	Codes	Reason Retired	Retired
68	Category III Miscellaneous Course Fee; San Diego State University	Policy This executive order (EO 887) is issued under the authority granted by Education Code Sections 89035 and 89700, Standing Orders of the Board of	"EO 0887"	The information within this policy have been incorporated into the new Business and Finance: San Diego State University Student Fees policy.	6/6/22
69	Category III Miscellaneous Course Fee; San Diego State University	Policy This executive order (EO 763) is issued pursuant to authority granted by Education Code Section 89700, Standing Orders of the Board of Trustees, Chapter	"EO 0763"	The information within this policy have been incorporated into the new Business and Finance: San Diego State University Student Fees policy.	6/6/22
70	Library Student Use Fee and Dual Admission Pre-Enrollment Fee; San Diego State University	Policy This executive order (EO 817) is issued pursuant to authority granted by Education Code Sections 89035 and 89700, Standing Orders of the Board of	"EO 0817"	The information within this policy have been incorporated into the new Business and Finance: San Diego State University Student Fees policy.	6/6/22
71	Miscellaneous course fee range for the College of Engineering, and miscellaneous course fee for MILS 096 Leadership Laboratory; San Diego State University	Policy This executive order (EO 1023) is issued under the authority granted by Education Code Sections 89035, 89700, 89703, 90002, and 90012 and Standing Orders	"EO 1023"	The information within this policy have been incorporated into the new Business and Finance: San Diego State University Student Fees policy.	6/6/22

#	Title	Preview	Codes	Reason Retired	Retired
72	Resident Affiliate Program Fee and Interest Inventory Assessment Fee; San Diego State University	Policy This executive order (EO 875) is issued under the authority granted by Education Code Sections 89035, 89700, Standing Orders of the Board of Trustees,	"EO 0875"	The information within this policy have been incorporated into the new Business and Finance: San Diego State University Student Fees policy.	6/6/22
73	Student International Travel Accommodations Course Fee; San Diego State University	Policy This executive order (EO 931) is issued under the authority granted by Education Code Sections 89035 and 89700, Standing Orders of the Board of	"EO 0931"	The information within this policy have been incorporated into the new Business and Finance: San Diego State University Student Fees policy.	6/6/22
74	Student Success Fee (SSF); San Diego State University	Policy This executive order (EO 1093) is issued pursuant to Education Code Section 89035 and Board of Trustees Standing Orders, Section II(i) and consonant with	"EO 1093"	The information within this policy have been incorporated into the new Business and Finance: San Diego State University Student Fees policy.	6/6/22
75	Risk Management and Public Safety	Policy This policy (EO 1069) is issued pursuant to the Standing Orders of the Board of Trustees, Section II. Through adoption of the following statement	"EO 1069"	The position Assistant Vice Chancellor for Risk Management and Public Safety no longer exists, functional delegations to issue policy was restated by the policy Standing Delegations of Administrative Authority.	6/2/22

#	Title	Preview	Codes	Reason Retired	Retired
76	Recording Deposits to the General Ledger	Policy Objective It is the policy of the CSU that all deposits be verified and recorded into the general ledger promptly and accurately. Each campus	"ICSUAM 03102.08"	This policy has been incorporated into the Accounting for Banking Activity policy.	5/31/22
77	Returned Receipts	Policy Objective It is the policy of the CSU that all returned deposited items be processed and resolved in a controlled and timely manner. Each		This policy has been incorporated into the Accounting for Banking Activity policy.	5/31/22
78	Capital Outlay and Public Works Contracts	9000 CAPITAL OUTLAY Capital outlay includes purchases of land and related costs such as capital outlay planning and administration, court and legal fees, condemnation expenses,		This combined SUAM policy is being retired for now and will be recreated at a later date.	5/23/22
79	CSU Information Security Standards Manual	Introduction This standards manual provides direction for managing and protecting the confidentiality, integrity, and availability of California State University (CSU) Information Assets. This stand		This standards manual has been incorporated into the new CSU Information Security Policy and Standards.	5/23/22
80	Information Security Policy Glossary of Terms	Term Definition Anti-virus Software Software that detects or prevents malicious software. Application A software program designed to perform a specific function		This glossary has been incorporated into the new CSU Information Security Policy and Standards.	5/23/22
81	Revised Criteria and Procedures for Discontinuing Joint CSU-UC Doctor of Education Degree Programs	Policy This revised memorandum supersedes AA-2006-09 _Criteria and Procedures for Discontinuing Joint Ed.D. Programs The organization of materia! in this revision is intended to clarify	"AA 2006- 42"	The Joint CSU-UC Doctor of Education Degree Programs have ended so this policy is no longer needed.	5/6/22

#	Title	Preview	Codes	Reason Retired	Retired
82	Athletic Injury Prevention Programs	Two recommendations related to Athletic Training and specifically Athletic Injury Prevention program arose from Athletics Audit 07-40: Audit mentioned that CSU has not endorsed a	"Athletics 2010-01"	Per Zachary Gifford, "This is a guidance/resource document and not a policy per se. As such, it likely does not belong in a policy library. Rather, if should be redeployed to the audience as a reminder that the guidance is still pertinent."	4/26/22
83	Leaves of Absence Without Pay	Policy This executive order (EO 58) issued pursuant to the Standing Orders of the Board of Trustees as revised and amended on June 27, 1968,	"EO 0058"	This executive order is not needed. Section 43100 of Title 5 currently delegates authority to campus presidents to approve leave. Additionally, the Standing Orders of the Board of Trustees of the CSU also delegates authority over "supervision, discipline and termination of employees" to Presidents.	4/21/22

#	Title	Preview	Codes	Reason Retired	Retired
84	Access to Electronic and Information Technology for Persons with Disabilities	This coded memorandum sets forth the roadmap for ensuring accessibility of information technology and resources in compliance with federal and state laws and CSU policy	"AA 2006- 41"	The Accessible Technology Initiative (ATI) workplan was completed successfully. The ATI's work is ongoing and is now outlined in the ATI policy.	3/22/22
85	Additional Grade Points for High School Honors Courses	The California State University will assign additional value to grades in certain honors courses effective with students entering The California State University fall 1985. Grades	"EO 0432"	The policy contents are reflected in the CSU admissions handbook.	3/22/22
86	Facilitating Graduation	In 2003, the CSU Board of Trustees adopted a vigorous initiative with three related first-priority goals. These are (a) to help students to matriculate as	"AA 2005- 21"	The policy directives were completed in 2005-06, as a result the CSU founded what is now Graduation Initiative 2025.	3/22/22
87	Further Guidance on Discontinuation of Bachelor of Vocational Education Programs	I am writing in follow up to Associate Vice Chancellor Keith Boyum's Coded Memo AA-2008-22, concerning the discontinuation of Bachelor of Vocational Education (BVE) 	"AA 2008- 24"	As of AY 21-22, all CSU BVE programs have been discontinued. Additionally, other parts of the current policy have been addressed in newer stand-alone or revised policies.	3/22/22

#	Title	Preview	Codes	Reason Retired	Retired
88	Services to Students with Disabilities	The California State University Office of the University Auditor recently concluded a systemwide audit of CSU disability support and accommodations (Audit Report Number 02-33). The	"AA 2003- 28"	The recommendations in the audit report regarding CSU disability support and accommodations have since been addressed and are no longer applicable.	3/22/22
89	Campus Support for the CSU Center for Alternative Media	CSU will be implementing the new CSU Center for Alternate Media (CSU CAM) that will be the authorized center for the request and distribution of	"AA 2004- 20"	The information found in this policy have been incorporated into the Center for Alternative Media policy.	3/15/22
90	Use of the International English Language Testing System (IELTS)	Policy Effective with Applications for the Spring semester/ Winter quarter of 2009 and pursuant to Title 5 (41040) as well as Executive Order 975, the	"AA 2008- 35"	The English language requirement has been published for international students in the International Student Policy; and for undergraduate, postbaccalaureate and graduate students in the CSU Mandatory Catalog Copy Policy.	3/9/22

#	Title	Preview	Codes	Reason Retired	Retired
91	Operating Procedures for Audit and Advisory Services During the COVID- 19 Public Health Emergency	Background The COVID-19 public health emergency has had a tremendous impact on the California State University (CSU) system and its campuses. The pandemic has necessitated		The CSU has returned to a more normal state of operation since the onset of the COVID-19 public health emergency and the general guidelines of the Operating Procedures for Audit and Advisory Services During the COVID-19 Public Health Emergency are no longer applicable/necessary.	3/1/22
92	Severe Acute Respiratory Syndrome (SARS) Guidelines	In response to the SARS outbreak that occurred in Spring 2003, campuses requested additional guidance that would address any future outbreak of SARS. To respond	"AA 2004- 13"	According to the CDC website, the SARS global outbreak was contained and there have not been any known cases of SARS reported since 2004. Therefore, the policy request to provide additional guidance that would address any future outbreak of SARS, has been completed. Guidance regarding the current global outbreak of COVID-19 can be found at https://calstate.policyst at.com/policy/1103046 8/latest/.	2/24/22

#	Title	Preview	Codes	Reason Retired	Retired
93	Admissions: Non-Admission of and Restrictions on Selected New	Background The 2004-05 Governor's Budget issued in January 2004 calls for a net budget reduction for the California State University (CSU) of over 7 percent,	"AA 2004- 04"	Policy request has been completed.	2/8/22
94	Implementing New Ethnicity and Race Codes	The mandated deadline for reporting to IPEDS outcomes with the new federally- defined ethnic and race codes is fall 2010. Full compliance will require that	"AA 2009- 07"	This information has been incorporated into the ERS Manual.	2/8/22
95	iTunes Accessibility Status and Updated Advice	Purpose The purpose of this memo is to provide an update regarding the current status of the accessibility of iTunes U, to recommend what steps	"AA 2008- 40"	All relevant information has been incorporated into the accessibility policy	2/8/22
96	Legislation on Instruction in Gerontology	Two bills concerning Gerontology curricula were recently enacted. AB 2202 (Chapter 551, Statutes of 2002) requires each CSU campus that educates social workers, nurses, gerontologists,	"AA 2003- 08"	Policy request has been completed.	2/8/22
97	Policy Options to Achieve California State University Enrollment and Access Goals	The California State University must be prepared to accommodate over 107,000 additional students in the year 2011, and given appropriate state support, the California State	"AA 2003- 18"	Policy request has been completed.	2/8/22
98	Redirection of Unaccommodated Applications	While historically the CSU has been able to accommodate students at their first-choice CSU campus, several CSU campuses are approaching the point at which their	"AA 2002- 17"	Policy request has been completed.	2/8/22
99	Request that You Provide Textbook Advice to Faculty	Policy In August, the California State Auditor released Report 2007-116 entitled _Affordabilityof College Textbooks: Textbook Prices Have Risen Significantly in the Last Four Years,	"AA 2008- 39"	Policy request has been completed.	2/8/22
100	Required Notice of Institutional and Financial Assistance Information	Policy As a condition of your campus participation in federal Title IV student financial aid programs, each of you has executed a _Program Participation Agreement	"AA 2004- 08"	Policy request has been completed.	2/8/22
101	Revised Title 5 Regulations on Refund of Fees Including Nonresident Tuition	Policy At its November 14, 2001 meeting, the Board of Trustees adopted revisions to the policy governing the refund of student fees including nonresident tuition	"AA 2002- 13"	This information has been published in Title V	2/8/22

#	Title	Preview	Codes	Reason Retired	Retired
102	Special Sessions Planning and Program Discontinuation	Policy Because of recent and projected budget reductions, many campuses have undertaken an academic and fiscal review of graduate and/or professional programs and considered whether	"AA 2004- 19"	Policy request has been completed.	2/8/22
103	Survey of University Health Services	Policy In response to the Student Health Centers Audit Report (Report Number 00-25, April 5, 2001), CSU implemented the CSU Health Services Advisory Committee to	"AA 2005- 19"	Policy request has been completed.	2/8/22
104	Systemwide Lower-Division Transfer Patterns by Major	Policy At its July 2004 meeting, the CSU Board of Trustees modified Title 5 to encourage community college students who wish eventually to transfer to	"AA 2004- 31"	Policy request has been completed.	2/8/22
105	Senate Bill 68: California Nonresident Tuition Exemption	Policy Senate Bill 68 (2017), _Public postsecondary education: exemption from nonresident tuition_, was approved by the governor and filed with the Secretary of State	"ASA 2018- 02"	The amendments in SB68 are now reflected in Education Code, section 68130.5, and Title 5, section 41906.5	2/2/22
106	Campus Responsibility for Distribution of Voter Registration Forms	On September 20, 1999, I sent a memorandum to campuses alerting them that The Higher Education Amendments of 1998, P.L. 105-244, added a provision to	"AA 2003- 31"	The California Secretary of State has changed the voter registration process, so now students have access to register to vote online through their student portal.	2/1/22

#	Title	Preview	Codes	Reason Retired	Retired
107	Update to Attachment 1 Designated CSU Health Care Components - Executive Order No. 877	Policy In accordance with Executive Order No. 877, _Designation of Health Care Components for Purposes of the Health Care Portability and Accountability Act of1996 (HIPAA),	"AA 2011- 16"	The update shared in this communication has already been applied to the policy, Designation of Health Care Components for Purposes of Health Care Portability and Accountability Act of 1996 (HIPPA) (EO 877).	11/17/21
108	Procurement Cards	Purpose This executive order (EO 760) is issued to reinforce California State University's policy regarding the use of procurement cards. This Executive Order establishes minimum	"EO 0760"	This policy has been incorporated into the CSU Contracts and Procurement Policy	11/12/21
109	Prohibition of Labor Abuse Among Contractors	Policy This policy (EO 718) shall apply to all licensing agreements with the California State University (CSU) or a CSU affiliated enterprise authorizing a licensee	"EO 0718"	This policy has been incorporated into the CSU Contracts and Procurement Policy	11/12/21
110	Delegation of Authority; Acquisition of Personal Property and Services	Policy This executive order (EO 775) is issued pursuant to authority of Sections 1, 2 and 4-e of Chapter III of the Standing Orders of	"EO 0775"	This policy has been incorporated into the CSU Contracts and Procurement Policy	11/10/21
111	Delegation of Authority; Purchase, Sale, Lease, and License of Personal Property	Policy Authority is hereby delegated to each campus President, and may be further delegated as determined by the President, to purchase, sell, lease, and license	"EO 0409"	This policy has been incorporated into the CSU Contracts and Procurement Policy	11/10/21
112	Updates to California Nonresident Tuition Exemption	Policy Existing law provides that a person, other than a nonimmigrant alien, who attended high school in California for 3 or more years, who has	"AA 2015- 04"	This updated information is included in the current policy titled, "Senate Bill 68: California Nonresident Tuition Exemption".	11/10/21

#	Title	Preview	Codes	Reason Retired	Retired
113	Delegation of Authority for Provision of Services	Policy This executive order (EO 750) is issued pursuant 10 Sections 1, 2 and 4-e of Chapter III of the Standing Orders of the Board	"EO 0750"	This policy has been incorporated into the CSU Contracts and Procurement Policy	11/9/21
114	Delegation of Authority to Obligate the University	Policy Objective It is the policy of the CSU that the development, execution, and management of contracts that obligate the CSU to perform functions, to	"ICSUAM 01101.00"	This policy has been incorporated into the CSU Contracts and Procurement Policy	11/9/21
115	Competitive Bidding of Goods and Services	Policy This executive order (EO 842) rescinds Executive Order No. 824, which established guidelines for utilizing California Multiple Award Schedules, State Master Agreements, and non-competitively	"EO 0842"	This policy has been incorporated into the CSU Contracts and Procurement Policy	11/8/21
116	Information Technology Project Management	Policy This executive order (EO 862), issued pursuant to Sections 1 and 2 of the Standing Orders of the Board of Trustees of The California	"EO 0862"	This executive order has been incorporated into the Information Technology Procurement Project policy, which aligns more closely with CSU desired practices.	10/22/21
117	Time of Collection of Nonresident Tuition and Materials and Services Fees	Policy Pursuant to 5 CA ADC § 41800, subdivision (b), non-resident tuition and materials and services fees shall be collected by each campus prior to	"EO 0077"	Policy has been revised pursuant to Title V and is no longer operative.	10/13/21

#	Title	Preview	Codes	Reason Retired	Retired
118	Clery Act Daily Crime Log	Policy 100 - Crime Log Definitions For the purpose of compliance with federal law and this policy, the following definitions apply: Crime: A criminal	"ICSUAM 04450.00"	This Policy was consolidated with Implementation of the Jeanne Clery Disclosure of Campus Security Policy and Campus Crime Statistics Act (the "Clery Act") as part of the September 2021 revision, and is now being retired.	9/15/21
119	Crime Statistics Reporting Requirements	California State University (CSU) police departments are required to report numerous crime statistics. Comprehensive consistent reporting to the State of California, Office of the Chancellor,	"HR 2005- 18"	Revised statute and regulations override this policy	9/1/21
120	Public Safety Policy Manual	Policy 1. The agreement (EO 787) between the Board of Trustees of the California State University and the Statewide University Police Association which was implemented	"EO 0787"	Policy replaced by new policy Campus Law Enforcement Policies	8/13/21
121	The California State University Police Services and Public Safety Program	Policy Police services and public safety are an integral function throughout the CSU system and this policy describes roles and responsibleness 1. Campus Police Policies	"EO 1046"	Policy requirements are now published pursuant to Campus Law Enforcement Policies and systemwide risk management is not longer responsible for university police	8/13/21
122	Interim Policy for Facility Use Agreements Associated with COVID- 19 Emergency	Policy At the request of the Governor's Office, the Chancellor's Office has responded on behalf of the CSU system with regard to resources available to		Preexisting delegations of authority provide necessary guidance	7/27/21

#	Title	Preview	Codes	Reason Retired	Retired
123	Clarification Regarding CY 2004-05 New Student Admissions	At the recent Executive Council meeting concerns were raised about the February 12th memo to campuses (AA-2004-04) that addressed new student admissions. This memorandum has	"AA 2004- 07"	A memo was provided for CY 2004-05 that addressed new student admissions and offered workshops to campuses. These changes are subsumed in the current Admission of New Student Groups Policy.	7/26/21
124	New Student Admission: Lower Division Transfer Students in Clinical Nursing	Our February 12, 2004 and March 11, 2004 memoranda (AA 2004-04 and AA 2004-07, respectively) provided information about selected groups of students who no longer	"AA 2004- 34"	A memorandum was provided to communicate an exception to the New Student Admissions policy permitting campuses to admit applicants to clinical nursing programs as lower division transfer students. This exception is subsumed in the current Admission of New Student Groups Policy.	7/26/21
125	Alternative Transportation Committee Charter Template	The following template document is provided by the Chancellor's Office as an example of a Alternative Transportation Committee Charter. The information requested in this document		This page was incorporated into the main Transportation and Parking policy resources section. This separate page is no longer needed.	5/28/21

#	Title	Preview	Codes	Reason Retired	Retired
126	Parking Feasibility Study Scope of Work Template	The following template document is provided by the Chancellor's Office as an example of a Parking Feasibility Study Scope of Work. The information requested in		This page was incorporated into the main body of the Transportation & Parking policy and is no longer needed.	5/28/21
127	Campus Mode Share and Commuter Survey Template	The following template document is provided by the Chancellor's Office as an example of a Commuter Behavior Survey. It includes questions to survey students, faculty		This resource template is too all- encompassing/generic to be useful for campuses. CPDC's transportation analyst will maintain a campus specific library of these surveys on CSYOU for the Transportation staff's use.	5/26/21
128	Clarification of Executive Order (EO) 1037; Grading Symbols; Minimum Standards Governing the Assignment of Grades; Repetition of Courses; Academic Renewal; Grade Appeals	The purpose of this memorandum is to provide clarification with regard to several provisions of Executive Order 1037- Grading Symbols, Minimum Standards Governing the Assignment		Integrated the clarifications shared here into the CSU Grading, Repetition of Courses, Academic Renewal, and Appeals Policy.	5/17/21
129	Certification and Compliance with New INS Regulations Governing International Students Studying in the U.S.	Since September 11, 2001, major federal legislation and a number of proposed interim regulations proposed by Immigration and Naturalization Service (INS) require educational institutions enrolling	"AA 2002- 57"	This was a coded memo issued as the SEVIS system was being implemented in 2002-03. This policy has expired as the requested report deadline, January 3, 2003, has past.	4/27/21

#	Title	Preview	Codes	Reason Retired	Retired
130	BA Career and Technical Studies, Bachelor of Vocational Education	Earlier this year Executive Vice Chancellor Gary Reichard, in response to campus inquiries about irregularities in the composition, voting, and conduct of the Board of		This policy has historical significance but no longer has current application. The Proposed Repeal of Title 5 Section 40503 Relative to Bachelor of Vocational Education Degrees was approved by the CSU Board of Trustees during the March 16-17, 2010 board meeting. Policy AA-2008-22 was established to provide further guidance on the discontinuation of Bachelor of Vocational Education Programs.	4/13/21
131	Recommendations from Student Financial Aid Audit	The California State University Office of the University Auditor recently concluded a systemwide audit of CSU student financial aid programs (Audit Report Number 02-22). The	"AA 2003- 34"	Content no longer current or relevant.	3/30/21
132	Reporting New and Continuing Students Receiving the Benefits of AB 540	Policy It is once again necessary for the California State University (CSU) to report on the number of enrolled students whose nonresident tuition fees were	"AA 2011- 03"	AB540 code now exists in ERS; this procedure is no longer needed.	3/30/21
133	Reporting New and Continuing Students Receiving the Benefits of AB 540	Policy Effective with the next admissions cycle, it will become necessary for the California State University (CSU) to be able to report on the number	"AA 2009- 12"	AB540 code now exists in ERS; this procedure is no longer needed.	3/30/21

#	Title	Preview	Codes	Reason Retired	Retired
134	Update to the California Nonresident Tuition Exemption and Implementation of Assembly Bill 2000	Policy Assembly Bill 2000 entitled, "Public Postsecondary Education: exemption from nonresident tuition" amended Education Code section 68130.5 and changed the criteria for California high school	"ASA 2016- 06"	Superseded by memo on Senate Bill 68; no longer relevant.	3/30/21
135	Interim CSU Refund Policies for Tuition and Fees	Guiding Principles In light of the evolving circumstances related to COVID-19, and consistent with campus refund policies and Title 5 regulations, the CSU has established		Interim CSU Refund Policies for Tuition and Fees has been retired. Campuses should continue to follow provisions of Title 5 CCR § 41802 and local campus refund policies concerning the refund of fees charged by the campus.	3/24/21
136	Completion of Remediation at California Community Colleges CSU	It is the Trustees' expectation that first-time freshmen who enter will complete their remediation and demonstrate proficiency by the end of the first academic year	"AA 2002- 28"	Guidance was sent in 2002 to help campuses advise students about appropriate community college courses that will satisfy remediation objectives through remedial courses accepted by CSU. The use of [remedial] stand-alone developmental education prerequisites was retired following the issuance of Executive Order 1110 by the CSU Board of Trustees on August 2, 2017.	3/18/21

#	Title	Preview	Codes	Reason Retired	Retired
137	CSU Assistance to Students Affected by Hurricane Katrina	Although communication is still very difficult, many Gulf Coast colleges and universities in Louisiana, Mississippi, or Alabama will not be in operation for some time	"AA 2005- 33"	An interim policy was enacted to assist students from Louisiana, Mississippi, and Alabama who were affected in 2005 by Hurricane Katrina as well as students from California who at the time planned to attend a college in the Gulf Coast region.	3/18/21
138	Disenrolled Students	In the Supplemental Report to the 2001 Budget Act, the California State Legislature requested that California State University report on the following: _"Disenrolled Students. It	"AA 2003- 32"	Guidance was sent in 2003 to inform campuses of a joint model framework to increase the number of disenrolled students returning to the CSU following the completion of their remediation at a California Community College. Tracking and reporting on the progress of disenrolled students culminated with new policies, initiatives and ongoing legislative reporting.	3/18/21

#	Title	Preview	Codes	Reason Retired	Retired
139	English Placement Test (EPT) Exemption based on Results of SAT Writing Test	The purpose of this memorandum is to provide interim guidance in the use of the results of the writing portion of the SAT as a	"AA 2008- 19"	The use of the English Placement Test (EPT) to assess academic preparation was retired following the issuance of Executive Order 1110 by the CSU Board of Trustees on August 2, 2017.	3/18/21
140	EPT/ELM Placement Test Requirements and Exemptions	The California State University (CSU) requires all entering first-time freshmen to be assessed in English and mathematics prior to enrollment. The English Placement Test (EPT)	"AA 2010- 19"	The California State University (CSU) no longer requires all entering first-time freshmen to be assessed in English and mathematics prior to enrollment. Both the EPT/ELM placement exams were retired following the issuance of Executive Order 1110 by the CSU Board of Trustees on August 2, 2017.	3/18/21

#	Title	Preview	Codes	Reason Retired	Retired
141	Undergraduate Admission Requirements	Policy We have accepted two recent recommendations of the Admission Advisory Council related to the admission of undergraduate applicants. These policies and practices, effective for	"AA 2002- 27"	A policy was established in 2002 allowing the use of APIEL / TOEFL examinations to demonstrate competence in English as required by Title 5 Sections 40752.1 and 40802.1. The minimum requirements for admission to graduate or postbaccalaureate studies have since been updated. CSU campuses are in accordance with university regulations as well as Title 5, chapter 1, subchapter 3 of the California Code of Regulations.	3/18/21

#	Title	Preview	Codes	Reason Retired	Retired
142	Waiver of Application Fee for Students Who Transfer Only for the Summer Quarter	Pursuant to Title 5, California Administrative Code, Section 41800.I (d) (4), the Visiting Student Program (Summer) is designated a special program for which an application	"EO 0124"	The Visiting Student Program (Summer) policy was established in 1971 to more easily facilitate the transfer of certain students for the summer quarter to state colleges on quarter system year-round operation. A majority of CSU campuses are now on a semester system and the minimum requirements for admission to graduate or postbaccalaureate studies have since been updated. CSU campuses are in accordance with university regulations as well as Title 5, chapter 1, subchapter 3 of the California Code of Regulations.	3/18/21
143	Education Financing Foundation Assistance for Students Affected by Hurricane Katrina	The Education Financing Foundation of California has generously contributed \$100,000 to the California State University (CSU) to assist students affected by the Hurricane Katrina disaster	"AA 2005- 43"	This policy is no longer active, applicable or relevant.	3/11/21
144	Nonresident Tuition	Policy This executive order (EO 831) states that in accordance with Sections 41900 and 41901 of Title 5 of the California Code of Regulations, and	"EO 0831"	Policy was applicable for one year.	1/28/21

#	Title	Preview	Codes	Reason Retired	Retired
145	Category III Fees; Miscellaneous Course Fees; San Jose State University	Policy This executive order (EO 907) is issued under the authority granted by Education Code Sections 89035 and 89700, Standing Orders of the Board of	"EO 0907"	Replaced by terms of EO 1078	1/21/21
146	Human Performance Laboratory Course Fees for Sections HuP 154a, 154b, 155, 162, 166, and 189; San Jóse State University	Policy This executive order (EO 932) is issued under the authority granted by Education Code Sections 89035 and 89700, Standing Orders of the Board of	"EO 0932"	Rescinded by terms of EO 1078	1/21/21
147	Electrical Engineering Department Courses; Special Session Fee; San	Policy This executive order (EO 859) is issued under the authority granted by Education Code Sections 89035 and 89700, Standing Orders of the Board of	"EO 0859"	Rescinded by terms of EO 1078	1/21/21
148	Miscellaneous Course Fee for School of Art and Design Courses with a Laboratory; San Jóse State University	Policy This executive order (EO 954) is issued under the authority granted by Education Code Sections 89035 and 89700, Standing Orders of the Board of	"EO 0954"	Rescinded by terms of EO 1078	1/21/21
149	Miscellaneous Course Fee Range for Department of TV, Radio, Film and Theatre Courses; San Jóse State University	Policy: This executive order (EO 978) is issued under the authority granted by Education Code Sections 89035 and 89700, Standing Orders of the Board of	"EO 0978"	Rescinded by terms of EO 1078	1/21/21
150	Miscellaneous Course Fee Range for the School of Music and Dance; San Jóse State University	Policy This executive order (EO 979) is issued under the authority granted by Education Code Sections 89035 and 89700, Standing Orders of the Board of	"EO 0979"	Rescinded by terms of EO 1078	1/21/21
151	Engineering/Industrial Design 141; San Jóse State University	Policy This executive order (EO 910) is issued under the authority granted by Education Code Sections 89035 and 89700, Standing Orders of the Board of	"EO 0910"	Rescinded by terms of EO 1078	1/21/21
152	141, 143, 169, 191, 210, 281; ME 169; ChE 180, 194, 281, 298, 299; EE 169; KIN 194, 195; San Jóse State	Policy: This executive order (EO 1010) is issued under the authority granted by Education Code Sections 89035 and 89700, Standing Orders of the Board of	"EO 1010"	Rescinded by terms of EO 1078	1/21/21

#	Title	Preview	Codes	Reason Retired	Retired
153	Emergency Management Program	Executive Order 1056 guides campuses on developing and maintaining an emergency management program on each campus that will be activated when a hazardous condition, natural	"RM 2018- 01"	Consoldated with and replaced by policy California State University Emergency Management, PolicyStat ID: 8778616	11/18/20
154	Board of Trustees Resolution 2020- 2021 Lottery Budget and Report	RESOLVED, by the Board of Trustees of the California State University, that the 2020-2021 lottery budget totaling \$58.9 million be approved for implementation by	Resolutions	Replaced with annual BOT Resolutions document	11/5/20
155	Board of Trustees Resolution Admission Requirements: Quantitative Reasoning	RESOLVED, by the Board of Trustees of the California State University, that: 1. The Board of Trustees seeks to have all incoming first year	Resolutions	Replaced with annual BOT Resolutions document	11/5/20
156	Board of Trustees Resolution Annual Report on Donor Support for 2018- 2019	RESOLVED, by the Board of Trustees of the California State University, that the Annual Report on Donor Support for 2018-2019 be adopted for submission	Resolutions	Replaced with annual BOT Resolutions document	11/5/20
157	Board of Trustees Resolution California State University Board of Trustees Policy on Compensation	RESOLVED, by the Board of Trustees of the California State University, that the Policy on Compensation, as cited in Item 3 of the Committee	Resolutions	Replaced with annual BOT Resolutions document	11/5/20
158	Board of Trustees Resolution Naming of the Grimm Family Center for Agricultural Business; California State University, Bakersfield	RESOLVED, by the Board of Trustees of the California State University, that the Grimm Family Center for Agricultural Business be established at California State	Resolutions	Replaced with annual BOT Resolutions document	11/5/20
159	Board of Trustees Resolution Policy for the Selection of Presidents	RESOLVED, By the Board of Trustees of the California State University, that the Board of Trustees Policy for the Selection of Presidents shall be	Resolutions	Replaced with annual BOT Resolutions document	11/5/20
160	Board of Trustees Resolution Proposed Mission Valley Campus; San Diego State University	San Diego State University - Certification of the Final Environmental Impact Report for the Proposed Mission Valley Campus Master Plan; Approval of the Proposed Mission	Resolutions	Replaced with annual BOT Resolutions document	11/5/20

#	Title	Preview	Codes	Reason Retired	Retired
161	Board of Trustees Resolution The California State University Board of Trustees Policy for Awarding Honorary Degrees	RESOLVED, by the Board of Trustees of the California State University, that the California State University Board of Trustees Policy for Awarding Honorary Degrees, as	Resolutions	Replaced with annual BOT Resolutions document	11/5/20
162	Board of Trustees Resolution Update to Policies and Procedures for Review of Presidents	RESOLVED, by the Board of Trustees of the California State University, that the "Policies and Procedures for Review of Presidents" be amended as cited	Resolutions	Replaced with annual BOT Resolutions document	11/5/20
163	Delegation of Authority; Catalog Sales Prices and Exemption from Charge List	This executive order (EO 154) issued pursuant to the authority of the Board of Trustees and vested by it in the Chancellor pursuant to Section	"EO 0154"	Standing Orders of the Board of Trustees delegate this authority, among other authority, to the president so this policy is redundant.	11/4/20
164	Rules and Procedures Governing the Operation of the Special Projects Fund	Administration The President of each campus of The California State University is hereby granted fiscal and administrative authority and responsibility for the total operation of	"EO 0392"	Reason for Retiring: EO 1000 delegates authority and responsibility to the campus president and CFO to administer funds. The Legal Accounting Manual also lists descriptions of the use of this fund, as well as the Sponsored Programs Administration policy.	10/30/20
165	Request for Trustee Reports: Academic Plans and Accreditation Updates	Policy This memorandum serves as the formal annual request for academic planning reports that will inform the March 19-20, 2019 California State University Board of	"ASA 2018- 15"	Date Specific Request	10/12/20

#	Title	Preview	Codes	Reason Retired	Retired
166	Financial Aid Cost of Attendance Allowances	Policy This document includes information related to the cost of attendance allowances for financial aid considerations. The California Student Aid Commission (CSAC) has adopted student expense		Replaced with annual letter and hardcopy	10/7/20
167	California Promise Program Reminder	Last October, the Office of the Chancellor provided preliminary notification about the requirement to develop and implement a California Promise Program for incoming fall 2017	"ASA 2017- 04"	Time dated applicability	10/5/20
168	State University Grant Allocation and Awarding Policy	State University Grant allocations for 2009-10, based upon the 10% State University Fee increase (\$306) and the 20% State University Fee increase (\$672) adopted by	"AA 2009- 13"	Policy has been superseded	10/2/20
169	State University Grant Award Limit - Update	Policy The June 12, 2008 memorandum (AA-2008-18) regarding State University Grant (SUG) award limits, provided for an annual update to award limits should there be	"AA 2011- 08"	Policy has been superseded	10/2/20
170	State University Grant Award Limits - Policy Update	Policy The March 8, 2001 memorandum regarding policy modifications to the State University Grant (SUG) program established maximum grant amounts for academic year and summer	"AA 2008- 18"	Policy has been superseded	10/2/20
171	State University Grant Award Limits - Update	Policy The June 12, 2008 memorandum (AA-2008-18) regarding State University Grant (SUG) award limits, provided for an annual update to award limits should there be	"AA 2009- 14"	Policy has been superseded	10/2/20
172	State University Grant Award Limits - Update	Policy The June 12, 2008 memorandum (AA-2008-18) regarding State University Grant (SUG) award limits, provided for an annual update to award limits should there be	"AA 2010- 15"	Policy has been superseded	10/2/20
173	State University Grant Awarding Policy - Clarification	Policy The March 8, 2001 memorandum from Executive Vice Chancellor David S. Spence advised campuses of policy modifications to the State University Grant (SUG) program	"AA 2006- 32"	Policy has been superseded	10/2/20

#	Title	Preview	Codes	Reason Retired	Retired
174	State University Grant Awarding Policy - Clarification	Policy On March 8, 2001, campuses received information about revisions to student eligibility and awarding policies for the State University Grant (SUG) program effective with	"AA 2004- 38"	Policy has been superseded	10/2/20
175	Delegation of Authority; Interfunction Transfer of Budget Allotments within the Operating Expenses and Equipment Category	Policy This executive order (EO 106) is issued pursuant to authority delegated by the Department of Finance by letter on June 26, 1970, Section 4,	"EO 0106"	Standing Orders of the Board of Trustees delegate authority in section VI.d. to campus presidents to oversee university business and financial affairs, which includes transfer of budget allotments.	9/28/20
176	Delegation of Authority; Microfilming of Records	This executive order (EO 133) issued Government Code Section 14756 provides that public records of a State agency may be microfilmed or otherwise reproduced or	"EO 0133"	No longer applicable	9/28/20
177	California State University Business Continuity Planning	Overview Executive Order 1014 delegates responsibility to the campus presidents the responsibility for the implementation and maintenance of an effective business continuity program on each	"RM 2011- 04"	The topic address was time limited	9/21/20
178	New Requirements in State Law Regarding Textbook Costs	AB 1548, the "College Textbook Transparency Act," became state law on January 1, 2008. You are encouraged to review the provisions of this new law	"AA 2008- 02"	Policy incorporated in the Mandatory Catalog Copy policy	9/18/20
179	Employee Tax-Deferred Annuity Program	Policy With this executive order (EO 33) issued pursuant to the authority of the Board of Trustees and vested by it in the Chancellor pursuant	"EO 0033"	Combined with former EO 0031	9/17/20
180	Designation of Health Care Components for Purposes of the Health Insurance Portability and	Executive Order 877, _Designation of Health Care Components for Purposes of the Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act (HIPAA), _ requires each campus to comply with	"AA 2015- 07"	This was a one-time memo for a time-specific task.	9/14/20

#	Title	Preview	Codes	Reason Retired	Retired
181	Request for Information on Campus Financial Aid Policies and Processes	Policy This request is being made in order to compile information on various financial aid policies and processes of financial aid offices at campuses of	"AA 2004- 09"	This was a time-specific request that is no longer relevant.	9/14/20
182	Improvement and Accountability Program Revisions	The CSU Colleges of Education are committed to using evidence of teacher preparedness to drive program improvement, ensure accountability, and demonstrate program outcomes. Since the	"AA 2015- 06"	No longer operative	9/11/20
183	Improvement and Accountability Program Revisions	The CSU Colleges of Education are committed to using evidence of teacher preparedness to drive program improvement, ensure accountability, and demonstrate program outcomes. Since the	"AA 2014- 05"	No longer operative	9/11/20
184	Waiver and Reduction of Fees for High School Students Participating in Special Programs	Policy This executive order (EO 832) reinstates Executive Order No. 461, "Waiver and Reduction of Fees for High School Students Participating in Special Programs." Executive	"EO 0832"	Added code reference to original EO 0461	9/11/20
185	Technical Letter re: Liability Waivers Handbook	Overview A recommendation was made in the Off-Campus Activities Systemwide Audit (09-54) to "Establish a systemwide policy requiring use of the _Release of Liability, Promise	"RM 2011- 01"	This policy is redundant of polices in EO 1051	8/13/20
186	Final 2018-2019 Financial Aid Database Report	Campuses are requested to submit their final Financial Aid Database (FADB) report by October 15, 2019. As in prior years, this report will be used	"ASA 2019- 12"	Requested by Luoluo Hong via email to ASAcomms@calstate.ed u on 8/5/20	8/6/20

#	Title	Preview	Codes	Reason Retired	Retired
187	Changes in the Major Codes for Bona Fide Nursing Students; The Redefinition of 12031 and the Creation of 12032	This Coded Memorandum supersedes the Coded Memorandum issued on May 31, 2007. In the last two years the CSU has received budget augmentations to enroll	"AA 2007- 15"	coding of Nursing students is in the enrollment reporting systems (ERS) data element dictionary. the July 2007 memo provided guidance prior to coding on nursing students being in ERS data element dictionary	6/19/20
188	ERS Coding Issues for 2007-08 and Beyond	Analytic Studies is in the process of completing the 2007-08 version of the _CSUOperations ManualThe problems we experienced with enumerating nursing enrollments for	"AA 2007- 22"	Memo was provided in August 2007 to address Enrollment Reporting System coding for CY 2007-08 while the 2007-08 operation manual was being updated. These changes are subsumed in the current ERS operations manual	6/19/20
189	Final Guidance on Maintaining, Collecting, and Reporting Racial and Ethnic Data to the U.S. Department of Education	Changes in federal regulations significantly impact future collection, maintenance, and reporting of racial and ethnic data for students and employees. In response to the changes,	"AA 2008- 11"	Guidance was sent in 2008 to inform campuses of project and project team that culminated with new ongoing collection of new ethnic-race reporting variables in 2009	6/19/20

#	Title	Preview	Codes	Reason Retired	Retired
190	Reporting Self-Support Matriculated Student Enrollments	Policy This memo provides guidance on establishing census dates for purposes of Enrollment Reporting System Special Sessions (sERSS) data file submissions. These data support California	"ASA 2017- 15"	Dates are now established in annual Academic and Course Reporting Schedule	6/19/20
191	Policies and Procedures for the Administration of Capacity Space	Baseline Instructional Capacity The fall 1989 instructional capacity space (lecture and teaching laboratory) reported in the "Review of Campus Capacity," dated July 1990, establishes the	"EO 0565"	The Budget Act requirements are no longer applicable, and the policy titled Measurement Devices for Campus Physical Planning; SUAM Section V covers current requirements.	5/18/20
192	Systemwide Credit for External Examinations	Policy SUBJECT: Systemwide Credit for External Examinations Background As directed in Executive Order 1036. Section 1.2.4, the California State University (CSU) faculty has determined passing	"ASA 2019- 03"	Replaced by CSU Systemwide Credit For Rxternal Examination	5/2/20
193	Use of Surpluses in the Continuing Education Revenue Fund	Purpose The purpose of this Executive Order is to establish policies regarding the use of surplus monies in the Continuing Education Revenue Fund. Program Development		Superseded by designated balances and reserves policy	4/21/20
194	AA-2002-01	Policy Beginning January 1, 2002 the Office of the Chancellor will institute an Academic Affairs coded memoranda tracking system. This system will allow the efficient		This policy is outdated. The division no longer uses the coded memorandum tracking system	4/16/20
195	Accessibility of Public Solicitations and Acquisition of Electronic and Information Technology (E&IT) Goods and Services; ICSUAM 5228.00	Policy Objective This policy articulates the CSU's requirements related to the accessibility of solicitations and the acquisition of Electronic and Information Technology (E&IT) goods and		Consolidated into CSU Contracts and Procurement Policy	4/1/20

#	Title	Preview	Codes	Reason Retired	Retired
196	Advertising in the California State Contracts Register (CSCR); ICSUAM 5245.00	Policy Objective This policy articulates the CSU's requirements related to California State Contracts Register (CSCR) to ensure procurement and contracting activities are in compliance with		Consolidated into CSU Contracts and Procurement Policy	4/1/20
197	Amendments to Service Agreements; ICSUAM 5405.00	Policy Objective This policy establishes the CSU's limitations on extending or adding services to service agreements to ensure procurement and contracting activities are in compliance		Consolidated into CSU Contracts and Procurement Policy	4/1/20
198	Audit of Contract; ICSUAM 5222.00	Policy Objective This policy articulates the CSU's requirements related to the audit of contracts to ensure procurement and contracting activities are in compliance with applicable		Consolidated into CSU Contracts and Procurement Policy	4/1/20
199	Bid Thresholds for Personal Property; ICSUAM 5301.00	Policy Objective To establish systemwide contracting and procurement policy as it pertains to the acquisition of personal property. Policy Statement 100 Acquisitions Less than \$250,000		Consolidated into CSU Contracts and Procurement Policy	4/1/20
200	Child Support Compliance Act; ICSUAM 5229.00	Policy Objective This policy articulates the CSU's requirements related to child and family support obligations and enforcement to ensure procurement and contracting activities are in		Consolidated into CSU Contracts and Procurement Policy	4/1/20
201	Classification of Contract; ICSUAM 5202.00	Policy Objective This policy articulates the CSU's requirements related to classification of contracts to ensure procurement and contracting activities are in compliance with applicable regulations.		Consolidated into CSU Contracts and Procurement Policy	4/1/20
202	Commodities with Special Purchasing Requirements; ICSUAM 5303.00	Policy Objective This policy establishes the commodities with special purchasing requirements to ensure CSU procurement and contracting activities are in compliance with applicable regulations. Po		Consolidated into CSU Contracts and Procurement Policy	4/1/20
203	Community Rehabilitation Programs and Workshops; ICSUAM 5219.00	Policy Objective This policy articulates the CSU's requirements related to community rehabilitation programs and workshops to ensure procurement and contracting activities are in compliance with		Consolidated into CSU Contracts and Procurement Policy	4/1/20

#	Title	Preview	Codes	Reason Retired	Retired
204	Competitive Solicitation; ICSUAM 5505.00	Policy Objective To establish system wide contracting and procurement policy as required by Education Code 89036. Policy Statement It is the policy of the CSU		Consolidated into CSU Contracts and Procurement Policy	4/1/20
205	Contract Award Report to Department of Fair Employment and Housing; ICSUAM 5404.00	Policy Objective This policy articulates the CSU's requirements related to DGS contract award reporting requirements to ensure procurement and contracting activities are in compliance with		Consolidated into CSU Contracts and Procurement Policy	4/1/20
206	Contracts and Procurement Policy Introduction; ICSUAM 5000.00	Policy Objective This policy articulates the CSU's policy and intent as to its procurement and contracting authority. Policy Statement The ICSUAM Section 5000 Contracts and		Consolidated into CSU Contracts and Procurement Policy	4/1/20
207	Contracts with Local Government Entities; ICSUAM 5703.00	Policy Objective This policy articulates the CSU's requirements related to Contracts with local government entities to ensure procurement and contracting activities are in compliance with		Consolidated into CSU Contracts and Procurement Policy	4/1/20
208	Contracts with State Boards and Commissions; ICSUAM 5704.00	Policy Objective This policy articulates the CSU's requirements related to contracts with State Boards and Commissions to ensure proper authority is demonstrated by agencies contracting		Consolidated into CSU Contracts and Procurement Policy	4/1/20
209	Corporate Cards (Employee Personal Liability Credit Cards); ICSUAM 5251.00	Policy Objective It is the policy of the CSU to establish systemwide responsibility for and facilitate acquisition of personal liability business credit cards. Commonly known		Consolidated into CSU Contracts and Procurement Policy	4/1/20
210	CSU Buy Recycled Products Campaign; ICSUAM 5235.00	Policy Objective This policy articulates the CSU's requirements related to buying recycled products to ensure procurement and contracting activities are in compliance with applicable regulations.		Consolidated into CSU Contracts and Procurement Policy	4/1/20
211	CSU Single-Use Plastics; ICSUAM 5236.00	Policy Objective This policy articulates the CSU's requirements related to single-use plastics to ensure procurement and contracting activities are in compliance with CSU's sustainability goals		Consolidated into CSU Contracts and Procurement Policy	4/1/20

#	Title	Preview	Codes	Reason Retired	Retired
212	Delegation to the Campus Presidents; ICSUAM 5102.00	Policy Objective To ensure the efficient and thoughtful transfer of any authority for contracting and procurement activities. Policy Statement Campus presidents have received delegated authority		Consolidated into CSU Contracts and Procurement Policy	4/1/20
213	Delegation to the Chancellor; ICSUAM 5101.00	Policy Objective To reiterate, for the purposes of this ICSUAM policy 5000, the delegation of authority to the Chancellor and to document the chain of		Consolidated into CSU Contracts and Procurement Policy	4/1/20
214	Direct Payments; ICSUAM 5227.00	Policy Objective This policy articulates the CSU's requirements related to direct payments to ensure procurement and contracting activities are in compliance with applicable regulations. Policy		Consolidated into CSU Contracts and Procurement Policy	4/1/20
215	Disabled Veteran Business Enterprise (DVBE) Participation Goals; ICSUAM 5215.00	Policy Objective To establish system wide contracting and procurement policy as it is related to Disabled Veteran Business Enterprise (DVBE) goals, utilization and reporting. Policy		Consolidated into CSU Contracts and Procurement Policy	4/1/20
216	Disposal of Vehicles; ICSUAM 5603.00	Policy Objective This policy articulates the CSU's requirements related to disposal of vehicles to ensure procurement and contracting activities are in compliance with applicable regulations		Consolidated into CSU Contracts and Procurement Policy	4/1/20
217	Drug-Free Workplace Certification; ICSUAM 5223.00	Policy Objective This policy articulates the CSU's requirements related to Drug-Free Workplace Certification to ensure procurement and contracting activities are in compliance with applicable regula		Consolidated into CSU Contracts and Procurement Policy	4/1/20
218	Emergency Transactions; ICSUAM 5209.00	Policy Objective This policy articulates the CSU's requirements related to emergency transactions to ensure procurement and contracting activities are in compliance with applicable regulations. Po		Consolidated into CSU Contracts and Procurement Policy	4/1/20
219	Ethnicity Race Gender and Sexual Orientation Business Enterprises Participation Contract Requirements; ICSUAM 5231.00	Policy Objective To establish system wide contracting and procurement policy related to ethnicity, race, gender and sexual orientation business enterprises participation, tracking and reporting requ		Consolidated into CSU Contracts and Procurement Policy	4/1/20

#	Title	Preview	Codes	Reason Retired	Retired
220	Expatriate Corporations; ICSUAM 5232.00	Policy Objective This policy articulates the CSU's requirements related to contracting with expatriate corporations to ensure procurement and contracting activities are in compliance with applicable		Consolidated into CSU Contracts and Procurement Policy	4/1/20
221	Fair and Open Competition; ICSUAM 5201.00	Objective To establish system wide contracting and procurement policy as required by Education Code 89036. Policy Statement The CSU is committed to a policy of		Consolidated into CSU Contracts and Procurement Policy	4/1/20
222	Formal Bidding for Personal Property; ICSUAM 5302.00	Policy Objective To establish system wide contracting and procurement policy as required by Education Code 89036. Policy Statement Other requirements notwithstanding, formal bidding shall comply		Consolidated into CSU Contracts and Procurement Policy	4/1/20
223	Formal Solicitation for Services; ICSUAM 5402.00	Policy Objective To establish system wide contracting and procurement policy as required by Education Code 89036. Policy Statement Other requirements notwithstanding, formal procurement for servi		Consolidated into CSU Contracts and Procurement Policy	4/1/20
224	Formal Solicitations for ITR Goods and Services; ICSUAM 5502.00	Policy Objective This policy establishes the CSU's minimum requirements of a formal solicitation of Information Technology Resources (ITR) goods or services to ensure procurement and		Consolidated into CSU Contracts and Procurement Policy	4/1/20
225	Information Technology Resources (ITR) Procurement Policy; ICSUAM 5500.00	Policy Objective This policy broadly defines an Information Technology Resources (ITR) procurement and recognizes the authority of the CSU to conduct such procurements independently to		Consolidated into CSU Contracts and Procurement Policy	4/1/20
226	Information Technology Resources (ITR) Project Solicitation Plans; ICSUAM 5503.00	Policy Objective This policy articulates the CSU's requirements for a solicitation plan for certain Information Technology Resources (ITR) Projects to ensure procurement and contracting activities		Consolidated into CSU Contracts and Procurement Policy	4/1/20
227	Interagency Agreements Administered by the Campus; ICSUAM 5707.00	Policy Objective To establish systemwide contracting and procurement policy as required by Education Code 89036. Policy Statement Where the primary responsibility to administer and fulfill		Consolidated into CSU Contracts and Procurement Policy	4/1/20

#	Title	Preview	Codes	Reason Retired	Retired
228	Interagency Agreements; ICSUAM 5701.00	Policy Objective To establish system wide contracting and procurement policy as required by Education Code 89036. Policy Statement An Interagency Agreement is a negotiated contract		Consolidated into CSU Contracts and Procurement Policy	4/1/20
229	Internal Compliance Audits; ICSUAM 5211.00	Policy Objective To establish systemwide contracting and procurement policy as required by Education Code 89036. Policy Statement At least once every five years the Trustees		Consolidated into CSU Contracts and Procurement Policy	4/1/20
230	Intra-Agency Agreements; ICSUAM 5702.00	Policy Objective This policy articulates the CSU's requirements related to intra-agency agreements to ensure procurement and contracting activities are in compliance with applicable regulations. P		Consolidated into CSU Contracts and Procurement Policy	4/1/20
231	Limits on Competition; ICSUAM 5206.00	Policy Objective This policy articulates the CSU's requirements related to limits on competitive contracting to ensure procurement and contracting activities are in compliance with applicable		Consolidated into CSU Contracts and Procurement Policy	4/1/20
232	Low-Value Purchases; ICSUAM 5205.00	Policy Objective This policy articulates the CSU's requirements related to low-value purchase transactions to ensure procurement and contracting activities are in compliance with applicable regulati		Consolidated into CSU Contracts and Procurement Policy	4/1/20
233	Multi-Year Contracts; ICSUAM 5208.00	Policy Objective To establish system wide contracting and procurement policy as it relates to the utilization of multi-year contracts. Policy Statement A contract for goods		Consolidated into CSU Contracts and Procurement Policy	4/1/20
234	National Labor Relations Board (NLRB) Compliance; ICSUAM 5221.00	Policy Objective To establish system wide contracting and procurement policy as required by Education Code 89036. Policy Statement All contracts must contain a condition stating		Consolidated into CSU Contracts and Procurement Policy	4/1/20
235	Non-Discrimination; ICSUAM 5220.00	Policy Objective This policy articulates the CSU's requirements related to obtaining certification from vendors to ensure procurement and contracting activities are in compliance with non-discrimina		Consolidated into CSU Contracts and Procurement Policy	4/1/20

#	Title	Preview	Codes	Reason Retired	Retired
236	Personal Property; ICSUAM 5300.00	Policy Objective This policy establishes the CSU's systemwide definition of personal property for purposes of contracting and procurement. Policy Statement In addition to the special		Consolidated into CSU Contracts and Procurement Policy	4/1/20
237	Printing and Binding Orders; ICSUAM 5705.00	Policy Objective This policy articulates the CSU's requirements related to acquisition of print services to ensure procurement and contracting activities are in compliance with applicable		Consolidated into CSU Contracts and Procurement Policy	4/1/20
238	Prison Industry Authority; ICSUAM 5224.00	Policy Objective This policy articulates the CSU's requirements related to the Prison Industry Authority (PIA) to ensure procurement and contracting activities are in compliance with		Consolidated into CSU Contracts and Procurement Policy	4/1/20
239	Procurement Cards (University Liability Credit Cards)	Policy It is the policy of the CSU that procurement cards be used to improve the efficiency, flexibility and convenience related to purchasing, and paying		Consolidated into CSU Contracts and Procurement Policy	4/1/20
240	Procurement of Services; ICSUAM 5400.00	Policy Objective This policy establishes the contract types applicable to this ICSUAM Policy Section 5400 to ensure procurement and contracting activities are in compliance with		Consolidated into CSU Contracts and Procurement Policy	4/1/20
241	Prohibited Practices; ICSUAM 5210.00	Policy Objective This policy articulates the CSU's requirements related to prohibited practices to ensure procurement and contracting activities are in compliance with applicable regulations. Poli		Consolidated into CSU Contracts and Procurement Policy	4/1/20
242	Protests, Disputes, and Complaints; ICSUAM 5212.00	Policy Objective This policy articulates the CSU's requirements related to protests, disputes and complaints to ensure procurement and contracting activities are in compliance with applicable		Consolidated into CSU Contracts and Procurement Policy	4/1/20
243	Public Agency and Auxiliary Agreements; ICSUAM 5700.00	Policy Objective This policy articulates the CSU's requirements related to public agency and auxiliary agreements to ensure procurement and contracting activities are in compliance with		Consolidated into CSU Contracts and Procurement Policy	4/1/20

#	Title	Preview	Codes	Reason Retired	Retired
244	Release of CSU-Owned Personal Property; ICSUAM 5601.00	Superseded by 3150.01 Policy Objective To establish system wide contracting and procurement policy as required by Education Code 89036. Policy Statement CSUowned tangible goods, supplies,		Consolidated into CSU Contracts and Procurement Policy	4/1/20
245	Responsibility and Authority; ICSUAM 5100.00	Policy Objective This policy articulates the CSU's requirements related to responsibility and authority to ensure procurement and contracting activities are in compliance with applicable regulations		Consolidated into CSU Contracts and Procurement Policy	4/1/20
246	Risk Allocation and Performance Assurance; ICSUAM 5233.00	Policy Objective This policy articulates the CSU's requirements related to risk allocation and performance assurance to ensure procurement and contracting activities are in compliance with		Consolidated into CSU Contracts and Procurement Policy	4/1/20
247	Role of General Counsel; ICSUAM 5103.00	Policy Objective To establish, for purposes of procurement and contracting activities, the role of the Office of General Counsel. Policy Statement The Office of General		Consolidated into CSU Contracts and Procurement Policy	4/1/20
248	Role of the Chancellor's Office Contract Services & Procurement (CS&P) Department; ICSUAM 5104.00	Policy Objective This policy establishes the role of the Contract Services & Procurement (CS&P) Department in the Office of the Chancellor for purposes of procurement		Consolidated into CSU Contracts and Procurement Policy	4/1/20
249	Sale of License of Intellectual Property; ICSUAM 5602.00	Policy Objective This policy articulates the CSU's requirements related to the sale of licenses of intellectual property to ensure procurement and contracting activities are in		Consolidated into CSU Contracts and Procurement Policy	4/1/20
250	Service Orders; ICSUAM 5406.00	Policy Objective This policy articulates the CSU's requirements related to service orders to ensure procurement and contracting activities are in compliance with applicable regulations. Policy		Consolidated into CSU Contracts and Procurement Policy	4/1/20
251	Services Provided by Campus Auxiliary Organizations; ICSUAM 5606.00	Policy Objective To establish system wide contracting and procurement policy as required by Education Code 89036. Policy Statement CSU campuses and campus auxiliaries may contract		Consolidated into CSU Contracts and Procurement Policy	4/1/20

#	Title	Preview	Codes	Reason Retired	Retired
252	Services Provided by Campus Auxiliary Organizations; ICSUAM 5706.00	Policy Objective This policy articulates the CSU's requirements related to services provided by campus auxiliary organizations to ensure procurement and contracting activities are in compliance		Consolidated into CSU Contracts and Procurement Policy	4/1/20
253	Services Provided by the CSU; ICSUAM 5604.00	Policy Objective This policy articulates the CSU's requirements related to services provided by the CSU to ensure procurement and contracting activities are in compliance with		Consolidated into CSU Contracts and Procurement Policy	4/1/20
254	Services with Special Purchasing Requirements; ICSUAM 5403.00	Policy Objective To establish any special requirements related to service contracts. Policy Statement The CSU is prohibited from entering into a contract with any entity,		Consolidated into CSU Contracts and Procurement Policy	4/1/20
255	Small and Micro Businesses; ICSUAM 5216.00	Policy Objective To establish system wide contracting and procurement policy as it is related to Disabled Veteran Business Enterprise (DVBE) goals, utilization and reporting. Policy		Consolidated into CSU Contracts and Procurement Policy	4/1/20
256	Solicitation Methodologies; ICSUAM 5203.00	Policy Objective This policy establishes the recognized solicitation methodologies appropriate for use in the CSU. Policy Statement There are several industry-standard methods that may be		Consolidated into CSU Contracts and Procurement Policy	4/1/20
257	Solicitation Thresholds for ITR Goods and Services; ICSUAM 5501.00	Policy Objective To establish systemwide contracting and procurement policy as it pertains to the procurement of Information Technology Resources (ITR) goods and services. Policy Statement		Consolidated into CSU Contracts and Procurement Policy	4/1/20
258	Solicitation Thresholds for Services; ICSUAM 5401.00	Policy Objective To establish system wide contracting and procurement policy as it pertains to the acquisition of non-information technology services. Policy Statement 100 Acquisitions less		Consolidated into CSU Contracts and Procurement Policy	4/1/20
259	Special Processing Requirements for Contracts; ICSUAM 5412.00	Policy Objective To establish system wide contracting and procurement policy as required by Education Code 89036. Policy Statement 100 Commencement of Work Clause Except in		Consolidated with the CSU Contracts and Procurement Policy	4/1/20

#	Title	Preview	Codes	Reason Retired	Retired
260	Special Provisions; ICSUAM 5507.00	Policy Objective This policy articulates the CSU's requirements related to acquisition of telecommunications goods and services and used or remanufactured Information Technology Resources (ITR) equi		Consolidated into CSU Contracts and Procurement Policy	4/1/20
261	Standard Contracting Forms and Terms; ICSUAM 5240.00	Policy Objective This policy articulates the CSU's requirements related to standard contracting forms to ensure procurement and contracting activities are in compliance with applicable regulations.		Consolidated into CSU Contracts and Procurement Policy	4/1/20
262	Strategic Sourcing Options and Alternatives; ICSUAM 5204.00	Policy Objective To establish recognized CSU contract types and determine the requirements for use of systemwide internal and external contracts. Policy Statement It is the		Consolidated into CSU Contracts and Procurement Policy	4/1/20
263	Target Area Contract Preference Act (TACPA); ICSUAM 5217.00	Policy Objective This policy articulates the CSU's requirements related to the Target Area Contract Preference Act (TACPA) to ensure procurement and contracting activities are in		Consolidated into CSU Contracts and Procurement Policy	4/1/20
264	Tax-Exempt Financed Acquisitions; ICSUAM 5214.00	Policy Objective This policy articulates the CSU's requirements related to tax-exempt financed acquisitions to ensure procurement and contracting activities are in compliance with applicable regulat		Consolidated into CSU Contracts and Procurement Policy	4/1/20
265	Use of Electronic Transmission in Bids; ICSUAM 5226.00	Policy Objective This policy articulates the CSU's requirements related to the use of electronic transmission of bidding documents to ensure procurement and contracting activities are		Consolidated into CSU Contracts and Procurement Policy	4/1/20
266	Use of the State Department of General Services; ICSUAM 5225.00	Policy Objective This policy articulates the CSU's requirements related to the use of the State Department of General Services (DGS) to ensure procurement and contracting		Consolidated into CSU Contracts and Procurement Policy	4/1/20

#	Title	Preview	Codes	Reason Retired	Retired
267	Vendor Records; ICSUAM 5213.00	Policy Objective To establish system wide contracting and procurement policy as related to the management of vendor records. Policy Statement The campus procurement office must		Consolidated into CSU Contracts and Procurement Policy	4/1/20
268	Revisions to Executive Order (EO) 1099, Self-Support Programs and Courses; ASA-2017-09	Policy In order to address a recommendation from the 2013 California State Audit of Extended Education, the California State University must issue guidance regarding the		Survey is time dated	3/10/20
269	2018-19 One-Time Graduation Initiative 2025 Allocations: ASA- 2018-10	To support campus efforts to advance key priorities associated with Graduation Initiative 2025, the Office of the Chancellor will allocate \$5.6M in one-time resources. These		Date Specific	2/25/20
270	Re-Routing of CSU Eligible Applicants; AA-2005-06	The California State University is continuing to face increased enrollment pressures over the next ten years, and campuses will face considerable challenges as they seek		Outdated	1/27/20
271	Enrollment Priority for Certain Veterans and Servicemembers; AA- 2008-03	As a result of the passage and approval of Senate Bill 272 (Runner), the California Education Code has been amended (Sections 66025.8) to provide "priority		Superseded by Policy 6648489: Extended Eligibility Priority Registration for Veterans; AA-2012-03	12/10/19
272	Deans and Department Chairs Lists; AA-2011-06	The November 2007 (Coded Memo AA-2007-30), states that Academic Affairs will call annually for updating of the campus deans and department chairs directories. As you		Lists no longer kept	10/24/19
273	International Travel & Requirement to Purchase Insurance: RM 2013-01	TO: CSU Presidents FROM: Benjamin F. Quillian Executive Vice Chancellor and Chief Financial Officer This memorandum supersedes Technical Letters RM 2011-03 and RM 2012-03. Campus		Superseded by RM 2014- 01	9/16/19
274	Executive Order Leopoid Wrasse Trust; California Polytechnic State University, San Luis Obispo; Executive Order (EQ) 1	Policy Effective immediately, and pursuant to the attached Resolution of the Board of Trustees of the California State Colleges adopted on July 12, 1963, the		Superseded by Executive Order 202	9/12/19

#	Title	Preview	Codes	Reason Retired	Retired
275	Leopold Wrasse Trust; California Polytechnic State University, San Luis Obispo; Executive Order (EO) 29	Policy Effective immediately, loans, awards and investments of funds in the Leopold Edward Wrasse Loan Fund and the Leopold Edward Wrasse Scholarship Fund shall be		Superseded by Executive Order 202	9/12/19
276	Code of Federal Regulations 34, 668.18; California Education Code 66023; Federal Register CFR 34, Section 668.18, Coded Memorandum AA-2010-12: AA-2014-	To: CSU Presidents CSU Provosts/Vice Presidents for Academic Affairs CSU Vice Presidents for Student Affairs CSU Vice Presidents of Business and Finance From: Eric G		Superseded by ASA-2016- 29	9/5/19
277	Lifting of Cap on One-Year Credential Programs; AA-2013-12	Governor Brown recently signed major new legislation, Chapter 171, Statutes of 2013 (Senate Bill 5—Padilla) designed to give teacher education programs more flexibility in the		Superseded by ASA-2016- 22	9/5/19